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Qualified Leads Contact Information
FFS/Dual 

Clients

Coverage 

Areas

Amerigroup (AMG) - Apple Health MCO 

705 5th Ave South, Suite 300 Cary Robertson (206) 695-7081 ext 54552 NO 3 - King

Seattle, WA  98104 Cary.Robertson@amerigroup.com

(877) 542-8997 Christopher Tyler  (757) 955-8961

Christopher.Tyler@Amerigroup.com

Lani Spencer  206-674-4470

Lani.Spencer@amerigroup.com

Community Choice Healthcare Network - Not a Managed Care Organization

504 S Chelan Ave Bldg B Deb Miller  (509) 782-5030 ext 120 YES 6

Wenatchee, WA 98801 deb.miller@communitychoice.us

(888) 509-0563 Virginia (Ginny) O'Kelly

gokelly@communitychoice.us 

800-509-0563

Community Health Plan of Washington (CHPW) - Apple Health MCO

1111 3rd Ave, Ste 400 Gabriel Ayerza  (206) 652-7204 YES 1,2,3,5,6

Seattle, WA 98101 gabriel.ayerza@chpw.org NO 4, 7

(800) 440-1561 Erin Hafer  (206) 613-5022

erin.hafer@chpw.org

Lynnette Treen  (206) 613-8818

Lynnette.Treen@chpw.org 

Coordinated Care of Washington (CCW) - Apple Health MCO

1145 Broadway, Suite 300 Katie Rogers   (253) 442-1450 NO 1, 2, 4, 3, 5, 6, 7

Tacoma, WA  98402 KROGERS@coordinatedcarehealth.com

(877) 644-4613 Jennifer Carlisle  (253) 442-1489

jecarlisle@coordinatedcarehealth.com

Kelsey Potter   (253) 442-1486 

kpotter@coordinatedcarehealth.com

Full Life Care - Not a Managed Care Organization

800 Jefferson St Ste 620 Dave Budd  (206) 370-4550 YES 3 - King

Seattle, WA DaveB@fulllifecare.org

(206) 224-3775 Jessica Herzer  (206) 224-3775

JessicaH@fulllifecare.org

Molina Healthcare of Washington - (MHW) Apple Health MCO

21540 30th
 Drive SE, Suite 400 Krista Edmundson (425) 424-7107 NO 1, 2, 3, 4,  6, 7

Bothell, WA 98021 krista.edmundson@molinahealthcare.com YES 5

(800) 869-7165 Kathie Olson  (800) 869-7175 ext 142612

kathie.olson@molinahealthcare.com 

MHW Govt Contracts MHWGovtContracts@MolinaHealthCare.Com
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Qualified Leads Contact Information
FFS/Dual 

Clients

Coverage 

Areas

Northwest Regional Council (NWRC) - Not a Managed Care Organization

600 Lakeway Drive, Suite 100 Dan Murphy - (360) 676-6749 YES 2

Bellingham, WA 98225 Murphdk@dshs.wa.gov

(800) 585-6749 Amanda McDade - (360) 676-6749

McdadAC@dshs.wa.gov

Optum Washington Health Home - Not a Managed Care Organization

3315 South 23rd
 Street, Suite 310 Bea Dixon  (253) 292-4203 YES 1, 4, 5, 7

Tacoma, WA 98405 bea.dixon@optum.com 

(800) 286-7405 Nicole Bishop
nicole.bishop@optum.com

SE WA Aging and Long Term Care - Not a Managed Care Organization

7200 W Nob Hill Blvd - PO Box 8349 Lori Brown  (509) 965-0105 YES 7

Yakima, WA 98908 BrownLJ@dshs.wa.gov

(877) 965-2582 Emily Buechler   (509) 965-0105

buechea@dshs.wa.gov

United Healthcare Community Plan of WA (UHC) - Apple Health MCO

1111 3rd Ave Ste 1100 Valerie Martinolich - (206) 926-0246 YES 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7

Seattle, WA 98101 valerie_martinolich@uhc.com

(877) 542-8997 Yvonne Guerin  (206) 926-0238

yvonne_guerin@uhc.com

Jeni Gauthier - (206) 926-0245

Jeni_gauthier@uhc.com 

Non-Lead Contact Information FFS Areas
Amerigroup (AMG) - Apple Health MCO - Not a HH Lead

705 5th Ave South, Suite 300 Cary Robertson (206) 695-7081 ext 54552 NO Delegating

Seattle, WA  98104 Cary.Robertson@amerigroup.com 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7

(877) 542-8997 Christopher Tyler  (757) 955-8961

Christopher.Tyler@Amerigroup.com

Lani Spencer  206-674-4470

Lani.Spencer@amerigroup.com

K:\HealthHomes\Contact Lists\HH-Leads All Contact Lists.xlsx Updated 01/19/2017 - AE

mailto:Murphdk@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:McdadAC@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:bea.dixon@optum.com
mailto:BrownLJ@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Jeni_gauthier@uhc.com
mailto:Cary.Robertson@amerigroup.com
mailto:Christopher.Tyler@Amerigroup.com
mailto:Rosa.Cozad@amerigroup.com

